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Quote Number
Account Name

Grand Total

reivic

00005151

Humboldt County, CA

$874,252.86

Verity Scan
Verity Ballot Box

Verity Touch
Writer w/ Access

Verity Accessible
Booth

Okidata B432dn
Printer

Printer Stand
Verity Print

Okidata B432dn
Printer

Verity Build
Verity Count
Verity Central

Verity Central -
Client

Verity
Workstation

23" Flat Panel
Monitor

Canon DR-G1130
Central Scanner

Okidata B432dn
Printer

vDrive
Verity Key

Battery Charger,
6 Bay

Battery Charger,
1 Bay

AutoBallot Kit

Uninterruptible
Power Supply
(UPS)

New
Implementation
Services

Shipping and
Handling
(Estimated)

License and
Support

Description

Digital ballot scanner

Ballot box w/ transport bag and privacy screens included with Verity Scan
Ballot marking device with accessibility

Wheelchair-accessible voting booth w/ transport bag and privacy screens included
with Verity Touch Writer w/ Access

Laser printer w/ starter cartridge included with Verity Touch Writer for ballot printing

Small table for printer included with Verity Touch Writer

Paper ballot printing unit
Laser printer w/ starter cartridge included with Verity Print for ballot printing

Verity Build software; includes Verity Data
Verity Count software

Verity Central software (server)
Verity Central software (client)

Workstation for Verity software w/ 5-year warranty; includes gty 1 backup for Verity
Count and gty 1 backup for Verity Central

Monitor for use with Verity Workstation

Central ballot scanner w/ 1-year warranty

Laser printer w/ starter cartridge for report printing

Flash memory card/audio card for use with Verity devices

Electronic security token

6-bay charger for Verity voting device battery

1-bay charger for Verity voting device battery

Barcode scanner kit for automatic Verity access code creation from VR/electronic poll
book data

UPS for printer accompanying Verity Touch Writer or Verity Print

Includes training, acceptance testing, project management, and on-site support for
the first election on the Verity voting system. Additional services, if required, must be
purchased separately.

Annual license and support fee

Confidential - Not for Redistribution

Unit Price

$6,100.00

$5,300.00

$5,875.00

$40,000.00
$13,500.00
$50,000.00

$12,500.00

$5,900.00

$10,000.00

$380.00

$66.00
$109.00

$540.00

$185.00

$419.00

$725.00

$40,000.00

$5,475.00

$41,250.00

Quantity
55
65)

55

55

55

55

180

58

55

Total Price

$335,500.00

$291,500.00

$17,625.00

$40,000.00
$13,500.00
$50,000.00

$12,500.00

$35,400.00

$30,000.00

$1,520.00

$11,880.00
$981.00

$1,080.00

$185.00

$24,302.00

$39,875.00

$40,000.00

$5,475.00

$41,250.00




HART Quote Number 00005151

intercivi L'- Account Name Humboldt County, CA
Grand Total $874,252.86
Estimated Sales $68,489.86 1| $68,489.86
Tax
Subtotal $1,061,062.86
Special Discount ($186,810.00)
Grand Total $874,252.86
Bill To Attn: Purchasing Division Ship To Attn: Kelly Sanders
Humboldt County, CA Humboldt County, CA
2426 6th St. 2426 6th St.
Eureka, CA 95501 Eureka, CA 95501
Customer Contact
Contact Name Kelly Sanders Email ksanders@co.humboldt.ca.us
Phone (707) 445-7481
General Information
Expiration Date 10/11/2019 Instructions Please fax with signature to or scan and email to

Payment Terms Net 30 kclakeley@hartic.com to order.

Terms and Conditions

Hart is offering a plan that will assist the County’s transition from Polling Place model to Vote Center Model. This plan
includes a Buy Back option and the ability to convert one Verity device to another.

Beginning January 1, 2021, the County may elect to sell up to 40 Verity Scan units back to Hart.

Hart is offering the following plan:

» $1,840.00/unit if buyback is executed no later than December 31, 2021

» Buybacks executed after December 31, 2021 will be negotiated separately

 Conversion of Verity Touch Writer to Verity Print is available at a cost of

$330.00 per unit

Hart has included Ballot Production Services for first 2 elections (March of 2020 and November of 2020). Additional
elections may be supported for a fee.

Subsequent License and Support will be billed annually per contract terms.

Delivery includes removal and salvage of customer’s existing voting system at no extra charge.
Pricing subject to inventory availability at time of quote execution and acceptance.

Taxes will be calculated in conjunction with the Customer based on the final approved price list.

Hart Approval
Prepared By Karen Clakeley Title Director, Strategic Accounts
Signature
Vice &, Eéat Lo
Customer Approval
Name: Title:
Customer Approval: Date:
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