

Item	Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Price
Verity Scan	Digital ballot scanner	\$6,100.00	55	\$335,500.00
Verity Ballot Box	Ballot box w/ transport bag and privacy screens included with Verity Scan		55	
Verity Touch Writer w/ Access	Ballot marking device with accessibility	\$5,300.00	55	\$291,500.00
Verity Accessible Booth	Wheelchair-accessible voting booth w/ transport bag and privacy screens included with Verity Touch Writer w/ Access		55	
Okidata B432dn Printer	Laser printer w/ starter cartridge included with Verity Touch Writer for ballot printing		55	
Printer Stand	Small table for printer included with Verity Touch Writer		55	
Verity Print	Paper ballot printing unit	\$5,875.00	3	\$17,625.00
Okidata B432dn Printer	Laser printer w/ starter cartridge included with Verity Print for ballot printing		3	
Verity Build	Verity Build software; includes Verity Data	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
Verity Count	Verity Count software	\$13,500.00	1	\$13,500.00
Verity Central	Verity Central software (server)	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
Verity Central - Client	Verity Central software (client)	\$12,500.00	1	\$12,500.00
Verity Workstation	Workstation for Verity software w/ 5-year warranty; includes qty 1 backup for Verity Count and qty 1 backup for Verity Central	\$5,900.00	6	\$35,400.00
23" Flat Panel Monitor	Monitor for use with Verity Workstation		6	
Canon DR-G1130 Central Scanner	Central ballot scanner w/ 1-year warranty	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00
Okidata B432dn Printer	Laser printer w/ starter cartridge for report printing	\$380.00	4	\$1,520.00
vDrive	Flash memory card/audio card for use with Verity devices	\$66.00	180	\$11,880.00
Verity Key	Electronic security token	\$109.00	9	\$981.00
Battery Charger, 6 Bay	6-bay charger for Verity voting device battery	\$540.00	2	\$1,080.00
Battery Charger, 1 Bay	1-bay charger for Verity voting device battery	\$185.00	1	\$185.00
AutoBallot Kit	Barcode scanner kit for automatic Verity access code creation from VR/electronic poll book data	\$419.00	58	\$24,302.00
Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)	UPS for printer accompanying Verity Touch Writer or Verity Print	\$725.00	55	\$39,875.00
New Implementation Services	Includes training, acceptance testing, project management, and on-site support for the first election on the Verity voting system. Additional services, if required, must be purchased separately.	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
Shipping and Handling (Estimated)		\$5,475.00	1	\$5,475.00
License and Support	Annual license and support fee	\$41,250.00	1	\$41,250.00



	ARI ercivic	Quote Number		00005151
inte		Account Name	Н	umboldt County, CA
		Grand Total		\$874,252.86
Estimated Sales Tax			\$68,489.86	1 \$68,489.86
		Subtota		\$1,061,062.86
		Special Discount		(\$186,810.00)
		Grand Tota		\$874,252.86
Bill To	Attn: Purchasing Division Humboldt County, CA 2426 6th St. Eureka, CA 95501	Ship To	Attn: Kelly Sanders Humboldt County, CA 2426 6th St. Eureka, CA 95501	
Customer Contact				
Contact Name	Kelly Sanders	Email Phone	ksanders@co.humboldt.ca. (707) 445-7481	us
General Information	tion			
Expiration Date Payment Terms	10/11/2019 Net 30	Instructions	Please fax with signature to or scan and email to kclakeley@hartic.com to order.	

Quote Number

00005151

Terms and Conditions

Hart is offering a plan that will assist the County's transition from Polling Place model to Vote Center Model. This plan includes a Buy Back option and the ability to convert one Verity device to another.

Beginning January 1, 2021, the County may elect to sell up to 40 Verity Scan units back to Hart. Hart is offering the following plan:

• \$1,840.00/unit if buyback is executed no later than December 31, 2021

· Buybacks executed after December 31, 2021 will be negotiated separately

- · Conversion of Verity Touch Writer to Verity Print is available at a cost of
- \$330.00 per unit

Hart has included Ballot Production Services for first 2 elections (March of 2020 and November of 2020). Additional elections may be supported for a fee.

Subsequent License and Support will be billed annually per contract terms. Delivery includes removal and salvage of customer's existing voting system at no extra charge. Pricing subject to inventory availability at time of quote execution and acceptance. Taxes will be calculated in conjunction with the Customer based on the final approved price list.

Hart Approval			
Prepared By Signature	Karen Clakeley	Title	Director, Strategic Accounts
Customer Appro	oval		
Name:		Title:	

Date: ___

Customer Approval: ____